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'Madrases’ of Trftmra
CM. Shri Bangshi Thakur: W ill the

Minister of Education ahd Scientific Research be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that no pecuniary help has been given by the Education Directorate of Tripura to the ‘Madrasas’ and ‘MakTobs’ of Tripura, in which Arabic, Persian, Urdu, English and Bengali are being taught;
and

(b) if so, the reasons thereof?
The Minister of State in the Ministry of Education and Scientific Research (IN*. K. Lb Shrimali): (a) No, Sir. Grants-m-aid are given to the deserving ‘Madrasas’ and Klaktobs’.

(b) Does not arise.
Conferences

/Shri Hem Raj:
70e- \ Shri Daljit Singh:
W ill the Minister of Finance be

pleased to state:
(a) the number of conferences convened by the different Central Ministries during the months of September till the middle of November, 1957;

(b) the names of places where thetffr were held; and

(c) the expenditure incurred on each one of them?

The Minister of Finance (Shri T. T.
Krtehnamachari): (a) to (c). The information is being collected an8 wSl be placed on the Table of the Lok
Sabha.
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Civilian Employees of LA.F.
702. Shri S. M. Banerjee: W ill the

Minister of Defence be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstar r«*l Question No. 1420 on the 9th September, 1957 and state:

(a) whether orders regarding permanency of civilian employees in the I A.F. have since been implemented;
and

(b) if so, the total number of Industrial and non-industrial employees declared permanent so far?

The Deputy Minister of Defence (Shri Raghuramaiah): (a) Yes. Orders regarding permanency of civilians in the I.A.F. have been implemented in respect of the following categories:—

(i) Class in (Non-lndnstrial).
Clerks.
Stenographers.
Draughtsmen.

